

Sustainability Awards - Environmental Citizen of the Year 2020 Terms and Conditions

- 1. Submissions for the City of Parramatta Sustainability Award Environmental Citizen of the Year 2020 are open to all City of Parramatta residents, workers and volunteers in the City of Parramatta Council LGA.
- 2. All award nominations must be received by no later than 5 pm, Sunday 24th May 2020. Late submissions will not be accepted.
- 3. Winner and Highly Commended recipients from 2019 Sustainability Awards may only be nominated this year if their activities have changed considerably.
- 4. Employees of City of Parramatta Council, or members of their families or households, are not eligible to enter the Awards.
- 5. A panel of judges consisting of Council staff will choose a winner from the nominations received.
- 6. The Judging Panel's decision is final and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- 7. Upon the submission pursuant to these Terms and Conditions, entries become the property of City of Parramatta Council. All information provided in the entry form will be used for the purpose of judging only and will be treated as in-confidence, unless otherwise specified. Council, with your permission, may use some of the information, images or other material included in your application for Council promotions.
- 8. By submitting your entry, you hereby confirm you have the rights to distribute the content used in your work provided and that the content used does not violate any commercial and judicial Australian laws.
- 9. Each nominee must ensure that any other person whose details have been provided in the nomination for the purposes of these awards has given their implied or express consent for their details to be provided to the Council and to be contacted in relation to this award submission.
- 10. City of Parramatta Council reserves the right in their sole discretion to disqualify any nomination who the Council has reason to believe has breached any of these Terms and Conditions, or engaged in any unlawful, fraudulent, misleading, deceptive or other improper misconduct that may jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of the Awards or otherwise bring the Awards into disrepute or damage the goodwill or reputation of the City of Parramatta Council.
- 11. City of Parramatta Council accepts no responsibility for any entries lost in transit or not received by the closing time due to technical disruptions or any other reason beyond the control of the Council.
- 12. City of Parramatta Council may at its discretion amend any aspect of these awards or of these terms and conditions.

For more details, please contact:

Lisa Kollaras, Environmental Education officer

P: 02 9806 8292

E: lkollaras@cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au